



# CERTIFICATE

Nemko AS hereby confirms that

### **Defendable AS**

(The certificate covers sites as described in the Certification Document)

complies with the Information Security Management Systems (ISMS) requirements specified in

#### ISO/IEC 27001:2022

and the company's "Statement of Applicability" issued on 2023-06-16 by **Defendable AS** 

The certificate covers the following activities:

Defendable AS delivers cyber and information security services, including security monitoring, incident response, advisory services, and security testing.

The scope covers all locations and services of the company, and all supporting functions.

Oslo, 2023-09-27

Helena Vogl

Nemko Scandinavia AS, Certification Department

First time issued **2023-09-26** Expires **2026-09-26** 





## Certification document

Certification document no: 904135

Company name:

#### Defendable AS

Munkedamsveien 45B, 0250 Oslo, Norway

The certification also covers the following departments and activities:

The certification also covers the following departments and activities.	
Main Office, Munkedamsveien 45B, 0250 Oslo, Norway	Defendable AS delivers cyber and information security services, including security monitoring, incident response, advisory services, and security testing.  The scope covers all locations and services of the company, and all supporting functions.
Bergen, Inger Bang Lundsvei 4, 5059 Bergen, Norway	Consultancy
<b>Gjøvik,</b> Telegrafen, Øvre Torvgate 26, 2815 Gjøvik, Norway	Georedundant SOC
Fredrikstad, Storgata 3 / Dampskipsbrygga 12, 1607 Fredrikstad, Norway	Engineering and CTI
<b>Grimstad,</b> Terje Løvås vei 1, 4879 Grimstad, Norway	Consultancy

The certification according to

was initially granted on 2023-09-26 in accordance with rules and regulations laid down by Nemko Scandinavia AS and Norwegian Accreditation (NA) as defined on the contracts last page. Statement of Applicability (SoA), issued 2023-06-16.

The certification is granted under the condition that surveillance of the system is executed as a minimum once a year. The certificate expires.

Oslo, 2023-09-27

Helena Vogl

Hemko Scandinavia AS, Certification Department

**Certificate number: 904135** First time issued: 2023-09-26

Expires: 2026-09-26